
 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N  N O .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT A01 
TO THE RENEWAL STANDARD AGREEMENT NO. 14-10066 
WITH THE CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH, 
CHILDHOOD LEAD POISONING PREVENTION BRANCH 
(CLPPB), FOR THE TERM OF JULY 1, 2014 THROUGH JUNE 30, 
2017 

 
WHEREAS, the Nevada County Board of Supervisors approved execution of the Standard 

Agreement No. 14-10066 for continuation of funding for Fiscal Years 2013/14, 2014/15 and 
2016/17 for the County’s childhood Lead Prevention Program per Resolution 14-170; and 
 

WHEREAS, childhood lead poisoning even at very low levels can cause a range of 
irreversible cognitive and physical disabilities; and 
 

WHEREAS, Public Health and Environmental Health will continue to work with a wide 
range of local agencies, community businesses and organizations to disseminate information on 
lead related hazards and safety requirements and to coordinate prevention and testing activities; 
and 
 

WHEREAS, the purpose of Amendment A01 is to amend the Scope of Work to reflect a 
change in activities due to the revision of the State case definition of child lead-exposure, and 
child lead-poisoning, resulting in more children qualifying for services and the County taking on 
additional lead poisoning activities that are to be performed in Budget Year 3 (Fiscal Year 
2016/17) and to increase the Budget to compensate the County for the additional activities.    

 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the 

County of Nevada, State of California, that Amendment A01 to Agreement No. 14-10066 by and 
between the County and the California Department of Public Health to amend the Scope of Work 
and increase the total maximum from $141,696 to $189,001 (an increase of $47,305 for Fiscal 
Year 2016/17) for the provision of lead poisoning prevention activities, and the tracking and case 
management of childhood lead poisoning cases throughout the County of Nevada for the term of 
July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2017 be and hereby is approved, and that the Chair of the Board of 
Supervisors be and is hereby authorized to execute the Amendment on behalf of the County of 
Nevada. 
 

Funds to be deposited into revenue account:  1589-40114-492-5106-446210 and 440470. 


